
2020 OHIO STATE SHOOT 
HIGH OVER ALL 

 
 

1211077  LAWRENCE IAN        1168  3A     JR        HERRIN              IL 
1115499  HORTON CHASE M      1166  3A               ST CHARLES          IL 
7802513  DITTO KEITH         1166  3A               BRANDENBURG         KY 
1111804  FERRIS CANYON       1157  3A    JGLD       TUCSON              AZ 
1419320  HELMS GARRETT J     1157  3A    JGLD       EDWARDSVILLE        IL 
9803477  CHARNIGO JOSEPH O   1156  3A               LODI                OH 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS        1153  3A    SUBV       GLEN ROCK           PA 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K       1148  3A               ALIQUIPPA           PA 
7912764  SHERRARD DONNIE D   1141  3A    SUBV       ELIZABETHTOWN       KY 
8902215  HAMILTON KYLE R     1140  3A               KIMBOLTON           OH 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK     1139  3A    SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
8503688  SCHAFFER JR DONALD  1138  3A               NEWTOWN             PA 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR  1138  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
0513139  THOMAS JOHN C       1136  3A               JOHNSTOWN           OH 
1776200  PAXSON BREYDON      1135  3A     JR        INDIANOLA           IA 
9915798  WHITE IV JOHN H     1134  3A               MADISON             AL 
8201094  MECKSTROTH DIRK D   1131  3A               NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
4020757  EVICK JOHN A        1131  3A    SUBV       ST CLAIRSVILLE      OH 
8304372  STEDMAN STEVE W     1131  3A               EAST PALESTINE      OH 
8200437  DYER ROBERT E       1131  3A    S.VT       TOMPKINSVILLE       KY 
8201889  MCCARTHY PATRICK M  1130  3A               DALTON              OH 
9001508  CAPLINGER ROBERT W  1129  3A               WAVERLY             OH 
9505028  WILLOUGHBY AARON S  1127  3A               CLAY CITY           KY 
9003401  KEMP MICHAEL D      1126  3A               POWHATAN POINT      OH 
8802629  HAMONS CLARK W      1125  3A    SUBV       BUTLER              KY 
9913709  SPRINGER RICK A     1124  3A    SUBV       WAPAKONETA          OH 
9202552  MANETTA II JOHN P   1123  3A               BERWICK             PA 
0922311  JACOB AUSTIN M      1123  3A    JGLD       COPLEY              OH 
0213398  ZOMBEK RICHARD J    1123  3A               DUBLIN              OH 
7800081  RYAN DAN F          1122  3A               RICHWOOD            KY 
1416588  GOUGE NOAH C        1121  3A    JGLD       LANSING             NC 
8804632  BLAIR MICHAEL L     1120  3A               BEAVERCREEK         OH 
0211119  BAILEY MARK A       1118  3A               NEW RICHMOND        OH 
4069975  WEBB JOHN H         1118  3A    SUBV       SABINA              OH 
0313028  WENGERD J MICHAEL   1117  3A               SUGARCREEK          OH 
1311523  COOPER SETH         1117  3A    JGLD       TOLEDO              OH 
7801932  GRESLEY GARL E      1116  3A     VET       HOAGLAND            IN 
1855614  ROBERSON CANNON     1116  3A    S.JR       INDIANOLA           IA 
8502397  JACK SANDRA   JO    1115  3A    LDY2       ALTOONA             WI 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH     1115  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
4061321  SMITH RONALD L      1112  3A               DOVER               OH 
8606078  FRYMAN RICKY W      1112  3A               EWING               KY 
4061598  SNIVELY BRANT E     1112  3A     VET       RAVENNA             OH 
8002070  WILLOUGHBY TONY G   1111  3A    SUBV       CLAY CITY           KY 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L      1110  3A     VET       NEW CASTLE          PA 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD   1107  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
4067017  TOWNSEND DEAN       1103  3A    SUBV       THORNVILLE          OH 
0914618  STAFFORD L RAY      1102  3A    S.VT       BROOMFIELD          CO 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER   1101  3A    LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
1623565  KEBER ETHAN R       1101  3A               DEFIANCE            OH 
1213494  GOBRECHT SUMMER J   1096  3A    LDY1       FINDLAY             OH 
9004737  DAWSON KEVIN L      1094  3A    SUBV       SABINA              OH 
9403160  SCHULTZ CARL P      1091  3A    SUBV       WATERVILLE          OH 
1775135  JARNAGIN GAGE       1091  3A     JR        BULLS GAP           TN 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W       1088  3A    S.VT       XENIA               OH 
1112575  PHILLIPS RYAN J     1077  3A    JGLD       HOWARD              OH 
9006632  HARRUFF ED D        1068  3A     VET       NEW BREMEN          OH 
 
9804714  KELLY JR RANDY S    1137  AA               CROSS JUNCTION      VA 
1626502  MCGEE KLAYTON W     1137  AA     JR        WILLOW              OK 
1311661  SPRUILL HUNTER J    1135  AA    JGLD       ST CHARLES          MO 



1511710  OSBORNE III JERRY   1131  AA    JGLD       METTER              GA 
4051165  PETERSON ROGER      1130  AA     VET       XENIA               OH 
8106683  CASTLE MICHAEL W    1130  AA               WINCHESTER          KY 
1414485  MILES TRISTEN R     1125  AA     JR        MUNFORDVILLE        KY 
1777564  APPLEGATE LOGAN G   1125  AA    S.JR       JACKSONVILLE        AR 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE        1124  AA     VET       GROVE CITY          OH 
9301121  SMITH GREGORY W     1123  AA    SUBV       LINCOLN             RI 
1010936  ARNOLD CHRISTOPHER  1123  AA    JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J     1122  AA    LDY1       LOUISVILLE          OH 
1931113  WOJTANIK CHASE A    1120  AA    S.JR       NEWFIELD            NY 
4071624  WILHELM RANDY       1119  AA               MOUNT VERNON        OH 
1416353  BUSH ADAM R         1118  AA     JR        XENIA               OH 
9601424  GOOCH MICHAEL E     1117  AA               FAIRMOUNT           IN 
4433827  PAUL CURTIS L       1115  AA    S.VT       WASHINGTON          PA 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE        1112  AA    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
1314993  COWART LUKE J       1112  AA    JGLD       KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
1110837  CHIZMADIA RYAN M    1111  AA               MASSILLON           OH 
1418771  WYATT DREW          1111  AA     JR        ALMO                KY 
1777900  SCHAFFER CLARE L    1109  AA     JR        NEWTOWN             PA 
1312506  DENES RYAN P        1109  AA     JR        MARENGO             OH 
1625148  WRIGHT CHAYDEN A    1109  AA     JR        SCHALLER            IA 
0923274  SAUBLE ALEC V       1104  AA               RICHMOND            VA 
0310264  BROWN JOSH T        1103  AA               LAWRENCEBURG        IN 
8803753  ISNER D MARK        1103  AA    SUBV       RIPLEY              WV 
0110725  FANELLO JEFF C      1103  AA               LUCAS               OH 
1623410  MAY NATE            1103  AA               WORTHINGTON         OH 
2104576  ISHAM DONALD B      1102  AA     VET       SONORA              KY 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F      1097  AA    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
1111463  HANNAHOE JONATHAN   1097  AA               CHALFONT            PA 
9202857  JUDY GERALD A       1097  AA               TROY                OH 
8904609  LUNSFORD CURTIS J   1096  AA               SUNMAN              IN 
8000841  GANDERT CHARLES B   1092  AA     VET       EDISON              OH 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER       1090  AA     VET       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
4001234  PETERSON BETTY      1087  AA    LDY2       XENIA               OH 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M  1087  AA    LDY1       SOUTH OGDEN         UT 
1511952  KRAEMER RYAN D      1081  AA     JR        HAMILTON            OH 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W        1079  AA    SUBV       VALLEY GROVE        WV 
8502854  COOPERRIDER DENNIS  1079  AA    SUBV       GLENFORD            OH 
8503813  SNELLENBERGER JACQ  1077  AA    LDY1       COLDWATER           MI 
4001787  WISE PEGGY ANN      1075  AA    LDY2       MCCONNELSVILLE      OH 
8706025  FLINT JAMES H       1075  AA    SUBV       BARKER              NY 
9202911  CAFAGNO JOE D       1075  AA               LONDON              OH 
4017255  DENLINGER RIFE T    1072  AA               MIDDLETOWN          OH 
1313075  FESTER THOMAS       1072  AA     VET       MOUNT PROSPECT      IL 
0415939  EUSCHER JENNA M     1071  AA    LDY1       S WALES             NY 
0923273  SAUBLE TODD V       1071  AA    SUBV       MARTINSBURG         WV 
0411252  NEWLAND WILLIAM P   1068  AA               LOUISVILLE          KY 
7907408  FUTCH JACK R        1067  AA     VET       LOUISVILLE          KY 
9401392  DETTY ED            1067  AA    SUBV       FRANKFORT           OH 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W  1066  AA    S.VT       MENDON              OH 
1314054  FLEMING JERRY L     1065  AA               SYCAMORE            OH 
0817322  DENLINGER CRAIG T   1062  AA               MIDDLETOWN          OH 
9401671  ZIMMERMAN ROBERT P  1061  AA               CONTINENTAL         OH 
8506346  OSTRANDER GERRY D   1056  AA    S.VT       LOCKE               NY 
7900812  STEPHENSON MICHAEL  1052  AA    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          IN 
0610119  HENSLEY CHARLES W   1018  AA     VET       OKEANA              OH 
 
1113128  MCCARTHY ELAINA     1132  A_    LDY1       DALTON              OH 
8300851  SCHOCK DAN A        1127  A_               CLAYTON             OH 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD     1127  A_    S.VT       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
4054165  RHOADS THOMAS C     1120  A_    S.VT       ROCHESTER           IN 
1417851  HOLMES REECE A      1120  A_     JR        GROVE CITY          OH 
9300945  COGAN DONALD LR     1119  A_    SUBV       PERRYSBURG          OH 
1213512  SHREVE ERIC         1116  A_               OTTAWA HILLS        OH 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L      1114  A_    S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
1215146  BRISTOLL LUCAS D    1111  A_    JGLD       TEMPERANCE          MI 
1112720  CUNNINGHAM CHASE A  1108  A_    JGLD       GROVE CITY          OH 



1624078  HOLCOMB ETHAN       1105  A_    S.JR       CANTON              OH 
1853089  HONNOLD TYLER J     1103  A_    S.JR       MORRISTOWN          TN 
1112535  CLARK ZEKE          1102  A_     JR        GRAFTON             OH 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY  1101  A_    SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
1774250  KEIST MATTHEW STEP  1101  A_     JR        HAMILTON            OH 
0923447  PATTERSON ROBERT W  1099  A_               CARDINGTON          OH 
1416292  BUTDORF JACOB R     1098  A_    JGLD       WOOSTER             OH 
1514041  BUTDORF EMANUEL M   1096  A_     JR        WOOSTER             OH 
9903869  EUSCHER BRIAN S     1093  A_    SUBV       S WALES             NY 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL       1092  A_     VET       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
0514626  JACKSON CHARLES W   1088  A_     VET       WELLSBURG           WV 
0763963  HOLCOMB MICKEY G    1087  A_               LONDON              OH 
0765503  GALATA NICK S       1083  A_               VALLEY CITY         OH 
8502268  HORENBURG THOMAS A  1081  A_     VET       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
9002192  LAMPING RON D       1080  A_               NEWBURGH            IN 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF       1080  A_    S.JR       FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
8302753  REINHARDT RANDOLPH  1079  A_    S.VT       VERMILION           OH 
1777929  BITTNER CARL T      1077  A_               ST CLAIRSVILLE      OH 
8301037  HAGERTY WILLIAM S   1075  A_     VET       CLARK LAKE          MI 
9200289  NEYER JOE           1074  A_     VET       WALTON              KY 
9600933  LOUDERBACK TERRY E  1071  A_    SUBV       PEEBLES             OH 
0924356  TKACZENKO ZIGGY     1071  A_               TEXICO              IL 
1620192  BAKER ADAM D        1069  A_               ALVORDTON           OH 
0110739  BRUMFIELD JOHN M    1069  A_    SUBV       MADISON             IN 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G      1069  A_     VET       LEETONIA            OH 
1610116  DECKER CAMERON J    1067  A_               LEITCHFIELD         KY 
1114137  HEIKKINEN BRENT V   1067  A_               TOMAHAWK            WI 
4431010  MIZIKOWSKI JOE      1067  A_    S.VT       WATTSBURG           PA 
0316121  PARASIDA KELLY      1066  A_    LDY1       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
4011311  CALDWELL RONALD     1066  A_    S.VT       LEESBURG            OH 
9104824  HART ADAM T         1062  A_               LAFAYETTE           IN 
7911557  WATKINS MARK        1061  A_    S.VT       WEST CHESTER        OH 
8900692  HOWELL CHRIS L      1057  A_               CLARKSVILLE         OH 
1850999  BRAND WILLIAM M     1056  A_               WELLINGTON          OH 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T        1050  A_    S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
0615184  TEABERRY JR LARRY   1045  A_    SUBV       BERLIN CENTER       OH 
0114044  BRUMFIELD RONETTE   1039  A_    LDY2       MADISON             IN 
0111408  SWANGER WILLIAM D   1028  A_     VET       N CANTON            OH 
7804496  HUNSAKER TIMOTHY D  1025  A_    SUBV       SPRINGBORO          OH 
9204602  HAZELET DAVID T     1010  A_    S.VT       AMHERST             NY 
 
1773088  CORNELL ALEXANDER   1128  B                AMELIA              OH 
1518047  KELLNER BRIAN D     1103  B      JR        BOONE               NC 
1111902  PERRILL J M         1097  B     JGLD       SABINA              OH 
1773740  OSWALT AYDEN        1095  B      JR        BUTLER              OH 
1850470  REYNOLDS DRAKE C    1093  B     S.JR       DAWSON SPRINGS      KY 
0214328  DAVIS CODY A        1093  B                SHOHOLA             PA 
1216574  BUCHIERE JOSHUA T   1092  B     JGLD       WALWORTH            NY 
8002785  BLACK VAN E         1090  B     SUBV       INDIANA             PA 
9302286  TAYLOR SCOTT        1090  B                EDISON              OH 
1512663  DUWA BRAEDEN        1090  B      JR        MT PLEASANT         IA 
8904179  CECIL TOM L         1087  B     S.VT       LONDON              OH 
1216957  GILLUM LAWRENCE E   1086  B     SUBV       LAKE VILLA          IL 
1111893  BRISTOLL KYLE A     1086  B                TEMPERANCE          MI 
0910095  MORGENSTERN SHAWN   1086  B                KETTERING           OH 
1934825  DAVIS LUCAS         1082  B     S.JR       DYERSBURG           TN 
8806119  SCHWARTZ DAVID L    1080  B      VET       CONCORD TWP         OH 
9604536  RITZENTHALER GEORG  1080  B     S.VT       SANDUSKY            OH 
1623396  GILLIAM BRUCE A     1080  B      VET       MARION              OH 
9304483  SMITH SUE M         1079  B     LDY2       LINCOLN             RI 
1418232  SMITH JAMESON A     1078  B      JR        LINCOLN             RI 
1856889  LLOYD SPENCER       1074  B      JR        GALENA              OH 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B     1072  B      VET       JACKSON             OH 
1623651  HUDSON NATHAN       1071  B     S.JR       WESTERVILLE         OH 
1774130  KISTLER WYATT       1071  B      JR        GROVE CITY          OH 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H   1068  B     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
9002037  JONES JR JAMES H    1066  B     SUBV       HAMMONDSVILLE       OH 



1623568  FETHER JEFF T       1066  B                STRYKER             OH 
9405877  SNYDER STEVE R      1057  B                SHERWOOD            OH 
0312403  VEITE DANIEL F      1054  B                CINCINNATI          OH 
9503337  SCHULTZ DAVE H      1054  B     S.VT       GRAND HAVEN         MI 
1111894  BRISTOLL MARK A     1052  B     SUBV       TEMPERANCE          MI 
8903266  BILLS DAVID B       1051  B      VET       WALWORTH            NY 
9704220  ROADES ADAM W       1047  B                HILLSBORO           OH 
9915205  VANCE TIM L         1043  B                ORRVILLE            OH 
1415590  PETTIT WESTON J     1040  B      JR        WASHINGTON COURT H  OH 
0413846  SNYDER TRAVIS A     1039  B                NEY                 OH 
0512555  WAITS TYLER L       1036  B                HILLSBORO           OH 
1318160  HELTON ISABELLE IS  1021  B      JR        HAMILTON            OH 
1011815  DETMER GARY         1016  B                HARRISON            OH 
4069079  WALKER II JIM L     1014  B     SUBV       W CARROLLTON        OH 
1115075  RANDALL SCOTT L     1013  B                DEFIANCE            OH 
0413139  ROCK LEONARD         999  B     S.VT       WICKLIFFE           OH 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D     997  B     S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
 
9303642  COGAN SHARON L      1088  C     LDY1       PERRYSBURG          OH 
1213715  MAITLAND JOSEPH M   1078  C      JR        VALLEY CITY         OH 
9002390  FARBER KYLE R       1070  C                LOUISVILLE          OH 
8304591  GRUENEMEIER JEROME  1069  C                CINCINNATI          OH 
1113164  RUSSELL JEFF        1066  C                GRAND HAVEN         MI 
1418471  FETHER DANIEL       1061  C     JGLD       STRYKER             OH 
1115049  WARREN ROBERT M     1057  C                BUCYRUS             OH 
0310208  BROWN RODNEY R      1057  C                W HARRISON          IN 
9005111  BARKER MARK T       1056  C                GREENTOWN           IN 
8601787  CHARNIGA MICHELLE   1054  C     LDY2       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
1211038  WHITAKER TODD       1053  C     SUBV       FRANKLIN GROVE      IL 
4019357  DWYER MICHAEL J     1045  C     SUBV       GALENA              OH 
4047581  NEFF RICHARD P      1043  C                MIDDLETOWN          OH 
9900530  FRITZ ADAM M        1040  C                BLOOMVILLE          OH 
0611236  BURRIS TIM          1039  C     SUBV       PICKERINGTON        OH 
9702714  GODEZ JIM A         1030  C     SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
3714152  LOWE ROBERT E       1029  C     S.VT       RAVENSWOOD          WV 
9600090  LORENSEN ANGELA S   1027  C     LDY1       OAK HARBOR          OH 
0515094  CAMP DANIEL M       1027  C                NEW FRANKLIN        OH 
8802118  LANSING STANLEY DE  1021  C     SUBV       WILMINGTON          OH 
1625681  WAGNER OWEN T       1013  C      JR        SOUTH WALES         NY 
8504344  BILBREY BOBBY E     1011  C     S.VT       OWINGSVILLE         KY 
1733916  KUEBLER MARVIN D    1010  C      VET       GOODFIELD           IL 
1624628  KRETZ DAVID D       1008  C     SUBV       BEAVERCREEK         OH 
4002790  ANDERS LLOYD E       999  C                LANCASTER           OH 
0312532  GALATA JASON E       996  C                HINCKLEY            OH 
1419108  LAVOY MIRANDA H      980  C     LDY1       TEMPERANCE          MI 
0921488  RIGGLE TOOT          977  C                VALLEY GROVE        WV 
9104943  HAYS STEVE R         975  C      VET       CINCINNATI          OH 
0113433  PITTERA CHERYLL A    973  C     LDY2       FAIRFIELD           CT 
9601470  BIRKEMEYER ARTHUR    957  C     S.VT       GOSHEN              OH 
 
1625014  RUHL HAILLEY G      1100  D      JR        VENANGO             PA 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON      1099  D     S.JR       BUTLER              OH 
1775847  MOODY JR CHARLES    1090  D      JR        CHILLICOTHE         OH 
0813610  HART THOMAS A       1067  D                MARSHALLVILLE       OH 
1855280  HAWKINS SAM J       1066  D     S.JR       MT STERLING         OH 
9902191  SAUNDERS EVAN J     1066  D                WAPAKONETA          OH 
2068489  VISI MARK L         1052  D                SEBRING             OH 
0810049  LUNSFORD HEATHER D  1051  D     LDY1       SUNMAN              IN 
1519577  HAMILTON KOLE A     1034  D      JR        KIMBOLTON           OH 
8804148  WILLIAMS SCOTT A    1029  D     SUBV       ROCKFORD            OH 
0316512  SCHANDA DARRYL      1027  D     SUBV       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
0616599  CAMP CORRINE A      1026  D     LDY1       DOYLESTOWN          OH 
9400817  STEVENS JAMES D     1023  D                NEVADA              OH 
8200430  THOMPSON WENDI L    1020  D     LDY1       SHARPSVILLE         IN 
1935312  HARRIS DELANEY B    1019  D     LDY1       GROVEPORT           OH 
1626548  GALATA ANTHONY M    1018  D      JR        VALLEY CITY         OH 
0114203  BURNS JORDAN        1018  D                CALEDONIA           OH 



1622052  SCHROEDER ZACKARY   1015  D     JGLD       OTTAWA              OH 
1859596  GOTT EMRE G         1006  D     S.JR       HOMEWORTH           OH 
9915557  BAKER ART J         1004  D     SUBV       BLANCHESTER         OH 
1770523  RAIFORD RANDY C      996  D     SUBV       HAMPTON             VA 
1513558  REESE RICK           993  D     SUBV       PANDORA             OH 
0760173  MULLINS LARRY W      990  D     SUBV       PAULDING            OH 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       964  D     LDY1       GRANVILLE           OH 
1775696  SPANGLER MARK S      963  D                OTTAWA              OH 
2068490  VISI LOGAN L         956  D     S.JR       SEBRING             OH 
1624775  WARD JR MICHAEL D    955  D                HILLSBORO           OH 
1770525  RAIFORD DARLENE W    954  D     LDY2       HAMPTON             VA 
1315369  GOETZ TIMOTHY C      878  D                OAK HARBOR          OH 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      805  D     S.VT       LANCASTER           OH 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1777564  APPLEGATE LOGAN G   1125  24.0  S.JR       JACKSONVILLE        AR 
1931113  WOJTANIK CHASE A    1120  26.0  S.JR       NEWFIELD            NY 
1855614  ROBERSON CANNON     1116  23.0  S.JR       INDIANOLA           IA 
1624078  HOLCOMB ETHAN       1105  21.0  S.JR       CANTON              OH 
1853089  HONNOLD TYLER J     1103  25.5  S.JR       MORRISTOWN          TN 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON      1099  21.5  S.JR       BUTLER              OH 
1850470  REYNOLDS DRAKE C    1093  23.0  S.JR       DAWSON SPRINGS      KY 
1934825  DAVIS LUCAS         1082  26.0  S.JR       DYERSBURG           TN 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF       1080  24.5  S.JR       FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
1623651  HUDSON NATHAN       1071  21.5  S.JR       WESTERVILLE         OH 
1855280  HAWKINS SAM J       1066  19.0  S.JR       MT STERLING         OH 
1859596  GOTT EMRE G         1006  19.0  S.JR       HOMEWORTH           OH 
2068490  VISI LOGAN L         956  19.0  S.JR       SEBRING             OH 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1211077  LAWRENCE IAN        1168  27.0   JR        HERRIN              IL 
1626502  MCGEE KLAYTON W     1137  27.0   JR        WILLOW              OK 
1776200  PAXSON BREYDON      1135  27.0   JR        INDIANOLA           IA 
1414485  MILES TRISTEN R     1125  27.0   JR        MUNFORDVILLE        KY 
1417851  HOLMES REECE A      1120  23.5   JR        GROVE CITY          OH 
1416353  BUSH ADAM R         1118  27.0   JR        XENIA               OH 
1418771  WYATT DREW          1111  27.0   JR        ALMO                KY 
1625148  WRIGHT CHAYDEN A    1109  26.5   JR        SCHALLER            IA 
1777900  SCHAFFER CLARE L    1109  25.0   JR        NEWTOWN             PA 
1312506  DENES RYAN P        1109  27.0   JR        MARENGO             OH 
1518047  KELLNER BRIAN D     1103  27.0   JR        BOONE               NC 
1112535  CLARK ZEKE          1102  23.0   JR        GRAFTON             OH 
1774250  KEIST MATTHEW STEP  1101  20.0   JR        HAMILTON            OH 
1625014  RUHL HAILLEY G      1100  19.0   JR        VENANGO             PA 
1514041  BUTDORF EMANUEL M   1096  22.5   JR        WOOSTER             OH 
1773740  OSWALT AYDEN        1095  23.5   JR        BUTLER              OH 
1775135  JARNAGIN GAGE       1091  27.0   JR        BULLS GAP           TN 
1512663  DUWA BRAEDEN        1090  25.0   JR        MT PLEASANT         IA 
1775847  MOODY JR CHARLES    1090  22.5   JR        CHILLICOTHE         OH 
1511952  KRAEMER RYAN D      1081  22.0   JR        HAMILTON            OH 
1418232  SMITH JAMESON A     1078  24.0   JR        LINCOLN             RI 
1213715  MAITLAND JOSEPH M   1078  19.0   JR        VALLEY CITY         OH 
1856889  LLOYD SPENCER       1074  20.0   JR        GALENA              OH 
1774130  KISTLER WYATT       1071  21.0   JR        GROVE CITY          OH 
1415590  PETTIT WESTON J     1040  22.5   JR        WASHINGTON COURT H  OH 
1519577  HAMILTON KOLE A     1034  20.0   JR        KIMBOLTON           OH 
1318160  HELTON ISABELLE IS  1021  19.0   JR        HAMILTON            OH 
1626548  GALATA ANTHONY M    1018  21.0   JR        VALLEY CITY         OH 
1625681  WAGNER OWEN T       1013  23.0   JR        SOUTH WALES         NY 
 
 
 



JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1111804  FERRIS CANYON       1157  27.0  JGLD       TUCSON              AZ 
1419320  HELMS GARRETT J     1157  27.0  JGLD       EDWARDSVILLE        IL 
1311661  SPRUILL HUNTER J    1135  27.0  JGLD       ST CHARLES          MO 
1511710  OSBORNE III JERRY   1131  27.0  JGLD       METTER              GA 
1010936  ARNOLD CHRISTOPHER  1123  27.0  JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
0922311  JACOB AUSTIN M      1123  27.0  JGLD       COPLEY              OH 
1416588  GOUGE NOAH C        1121  27.0  JGLD       LANSING             NC 
1311523  COOPER SETH         1117  27.0  JGLD       TOLEDO              OH 
1314993  COWART LUKE J       1112  27.0  JGLD       KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
1215146  BRISTOLL LUCAS D    1111  27.0  JGLD       TEMPERANCE          MI 
1112720  CUNNINGHAM CHASE A  1108  24.0  JGLD       GROVE CITY          OH 
1416292  BUTDORF JACOB R     1098  24.5  JGLD       WOOSTER             OH 
1111902  PERRILL J M         1097  26.0  JGLD       SABINA              OH 
1216574  BUCHIERE JOSHUA T   1092  27.0  JGLD       WALWORTH            NY 
1112575  PHILLIPS RYAN J     1077  26.5  JGLD       HOWARD              OH 
1418471  FETHER DANIEL       1061  20.0  JGLD       STRYKER             OH 
1622052  SCHROEDER ZACKARY   1015  20.0  JGLD       OTTAWA              OH 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS        1153  27.0  SUBV       GLEN ROCK           PA 
7912764  SHERRARD DONNIE D   1141  27.0  SUBV       ELIZABETHTOWN       KY 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK     1139  27.0  SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
4020757  EVICK JOHN A        1131  27.0  SUBV       ST CLAIRSVILLE      OH 
8802629  HAMONS CLARK W      1125  27.0  SUBV       BUTLER              KY 
9913709  SPRINGER RICK A     1124  27.0  SUBV       WAPAKONETA          OH 
9301121  SMITH GREGORY W     1123  27.0  SUBV       LINCOLN             RI 
9300945  COGAN DONALD LR     1119  27.0  SUBV       PERRYSBURG          OH 
4069975  WEBB JOHN H         1118  27.0  SUBV       SABINA              OH 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH     1115  27.0  SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
8002070  WILLOUGHBY TONY G   1111  27.0  SUBV       CLAY CITY           KY 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD   1107  27.0  SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
4067017  TOWNSEND DEAN       1103  27.0  SUBV       THORNVILLE          OH 
8803753  ISNER D MARK        1103  27.0  SUBV       RIPLEY              WV 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY  1101  25.0  SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
9004737  DAWSON KEVIN L      1094  27.0  SUBV       SABINA              OH 
9903869  EUSCHER BRIAN S     1093  24.0  SUBV       S WALES             NY 
9403160  SCHULTZ CARL P      1091  27.0  SUBV       WATERVILLE          OH 
8002785  BLACK VAN E         1090  26.0  SUBV       INDIANA             PA 
1216957  GILLUM LAWRENCE E   1086  22.5  SUBV       LAKE VILLA          IL 
8502854  COOPERRIDER DENNIS  1079  24.5  SUBV       GLENFORD            OH 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W        1079  26.5  SUBV       VALLEY GROVE        WV 
8706025  FLINT JAMES H       1075  27.0  SUBV       BARKER              NY 
0923273  SAUBLE TODD V       1071  27.0  SUBV       MARTINSBURG         WV 
9600933  LOUDERBACK TERRY E  1071  26.5  SUBV       PEEBLES             OH 
0110739  BRUMFIELD JOHN M    1069  25.5  SUBV       MADISON             IN 
9401392  DETTY ED            1067  27.0  SUBV       FRANKFORT           OH 
9002037  JONES JR JAMES H    1066  24.5  SUBV       HAMMONDSVILLE       OH 
1211038  WHITAKER TODD       1053  22.0  SUBV       FRANKLIN GROVE      IL 
1111894  BRISTOLL MARK A     1052  26.0  SUBV       TEMPERANCE          MI 
4019357  DWYER MICHAEL J     1045  20.0  SUBV       GALENA              OH 
0615184  TEABERRY JR LARRY   1045  26.5  SUBV       BERLIN CENTER       OH 
0611236  BURRIS TIM          1039  26.0  SUBV       PICKERINGTON        OH 
9702714  GODEZ JIM A         1030  27.0  SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
8804148  WILLIAMS SCOTT A    1029  25.5  SUBV       ROCKFORD            OH 
0316512  SCHANDA DARRYL      1027  19.0  SUBV       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
7804496  HUNSAKER TIMOTHY D  1025  25.5  SUBV       SPRINGBORO          OH 
8802118  LANSING STANLEY DE  1021  21.0  SUBV       WILMINGTON          OH 
4069079  WALKER II JIM L     1014  27.0  SUBV       W CARROLLTON        OH 
1624628  KRETZ DAVID D       1008  19.0  SUBV       BEAVERCREEK         OH 
9915557  BAKER ART J         1004  19.0  SUBV       BLANCHESTER         OH 
1770523  RAIFORD RANDY C      996  19.0  SUBV       HAMPTON             VA 
1513558  REESE RICK           993  20.0  SUBV       PANDORA             OH 
0760173  MULLINS LARRY W      990  21.0  SUBV       PAULDING            OH 



 

VETERAN 
 
4051165  PETERSON ROGER      1130  27.0   VET       XENIA               OH 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE        1124  27.0   VET       GROVE CITY          OH 
7801932  GRESLEY GARL E      1116  25.0   VET       HOAGLAND            IN 
4061598  SNIVELY BRANT E     1112  26.0   VET       RAVENNA             OH 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L      1110  27.0   VET       NEW CASTLE          PA 
2104576  ISHAM DONALD B      1102  24.0   VET       SONORA              KY 
8000841  GANDERT CHARLES B   1092  26.0   VET       EDISON              OH 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL       1092  26.5   VET       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER       1090  25.5   VET       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
0514626  JACKSON CHARLES W   1088  25.5   VET       WELLSBURG           WV 
8502268  HORENBURG THOMAS A  1081  26.0   VET       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
8806119  SCHWARTZ DAVID L    1080  20.0   VET       CONCORD TWP         OH 
1623396  GILLIAM BRUCE A     1080  26.0   VET       MARION              OH 
8301037  HAGERTY WILLIAM S   1075  27.0   VET       CLARK LAKE          MI 
9200289  NEYER JOE           1074  25.0   VET       WALTON              KY 
1313075  FESTER THOMAS       1072  23.5   VET       MOUNT PROSPECT      IL 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B     1072  22.0   VET       JACKSON             OH 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G      1069  27.0   VET       LEETONIA            OH 
9006632  HARRUFF ED D        1068  27.0   VET       NEW BREMEN          OH 
7907408  FUTCH JACK R        1067  26.0   VET       LOUISVILLE          KY 
8903266  BILLS DAVID B       1051  27.0   VET       WALWORTH            NY 
0111408  SWANGER WILLIAM D   1028  24.5   VET       N CANTON            OH 
0610119  HENSLEY CHARLES W   1018  27.0   VET       OKEANA              OH 
1733916  KUEBLER MARVIN D    1010  22.5   VET       GOODFIELD           IL 
9104943  HAYS STEVE R         975  25.5   VET       CINCINNATI          OH 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
8200437  DYER ROBERT E       1131  27.0  S.VT       TOMPKINSVILLE       KY 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD     1127  27.0  S.VT       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
4054165  RHOADS THOMAS C     1120  27.0  S.VT       ROCHESTER           IN 
4433827  PAUL CURTIS L       1115  24.0  S.VT       WASHINGTON          PA 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L      1114  25.0  S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE        1112  26.0  S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
0914618  STAFFORD L RAY      1102  27.0  S.VT       BROOMFIELD          CO 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F      1097  27.0  S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W       1088  27.0  S.VT       XENIA               OH 
8904179  CECIL TOM L         1087  23.0  S.VT       LONDON              OH 
9604536  RITZENTHALER GEORG  1080  22.5  S.VT       SANDUSKY            OH 
8302753  REINHARDT RANDOLPH  1079  27.0  S.VT       VERMILION           OH 
4431010  MIZIKOWSKI JOE      1067  26.5  S.VT       WATTSBURG           PA 
4011311  CALDWELL RONALD     1066  25.0  S.VT       LEESBURG            OH 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W  1066  27.0  S.VT       MENDON              OH 
7911557  WATKINS MARK        1061  25.0  S.VT       WEST CHESTER        OH 
8506346  OSTRANDER GERRY D   1056  27.0  S.VT       LOCKE               NY 
9503337  SCHULTZ DAVE H      1054  22.0  S.VT       GRAND HAVEN         MI 
7900812  STEPHENSON MICHAEL  1052  27.0  S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          IN 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T        1050  24.5  S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
3714152  LOWE ROBERT E       1029  25.5  S.VT       RAVENSWOOD          WV 
8504344  BILBREY BOBBY E     1011  20.5  S.VT       OWINGSVILLE         KY 
9204602  HAZELET DAVID T     1010  23.0  S.VT       AMHERST             NY 
0413139  ROCK LEONARD         999  24.5  S.VT       WICKLIFFE           OH 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D     997  27.0  S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
9601470  BIRKEMEYER ARTHUR    957  25.0  S.VT       GOSHEN              OH 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      805  20.0  S.VT       LANCASTER           OH 
 

LADY 1 
 
1113128  MCCARTHY ELAINA     1132  27.0  LDY1       DALTON              OH 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J     1122  26.0  LDY1       LOUISVILLE          OH 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER   1101  25.5  LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
1213494  GOBRECHT SUMMER J   1096  27.0  LDY1       FINDLAY             OH 



9303642  COGAN SHARON L      1088  24.0  LDY1       PERRYSBURG          OH 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M  1087  25.0  LDY1       SOUTH OGDEN         UT 
8503813  SNELLENBERGER JACQ  1077  27.0  LDY1       COLDWATER           MI 
0415939  EUSCHER JENNA M     1071  25.5  LDY1       S WALES             NY 
0316121  PARASIDA KELLY      1066  26.0  LDY1       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
0810049  LUNSFORD HEATHER D  1051  19.0  LDY1       SUNMAN              IN 
9600090  LORENSEN ANGELA S   1027  19.0  LDY1       OAK HARBOR          OH 
0616599  CAMP CORRINE A      1026  23.0  LDY1       DOYLESTOWN          OH 
8200430  THOMPSON WENDI L    1020  22.0  LDY1       SHARPSVILLE         IN 
1935312  HARRIS DELANEY B    1019  19.0  LDY1       GROVEPORT           OH 
1419108  LAVOY MIRANDA H      980  19.0  LDY1       TEMPERANCE          MI 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       964  20.0  LDY1       GRANVILLE           OH 
 

LADY 2 
 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR  1138  27.0  LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
8502397  JACK SANDRA   JO    1115  26.5  LDY2       ALTOONA             WI 
4001234  PETERSON BETTY      1087  26.5  LDY2       XENIA               OH 
9304483  SMITH SUE M         1079  26.5  LDY2       LINCOLN             RI 
4001787  WISE PEGGY ANN      1075  27.0  LDY2       MCCONNELSVILLE      OH 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H   1068  20.5  LDY2       RUSH                KY 
8601787  CHARNIGA MICHELLE   1054  22.5  LDY2       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
0114044  BRUMFIELD RONETTE   1039  24.5  LDY2       MADISON             IN 
0113433  PITTERA CHERYLL A    973  25.0  LDY2       FAIRFIELD           CT 
1770525  RAIFORD DARLENE W    954  19.0  LDY2       HAMPTON             VA 
 

CHAIR SHOOTER 
 
0924356  TKACZENKO ZIGGY     1071  27.0             TEXICO              IL 
8504344  BILBREY BOBBY E     1011  20.5  S.VT       OWINGSVILLE         KY 


